## 28-17JUN10 - PECOS COURT STORMWATER PROJECT

28-17JUNIU - PECUS COURT STORMWAT										
BID TABULATION			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ed Laubinger Excavating		Concrete Engineering LLC		AVERAGE BID	
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Traffic Control Erosion Control	1	LS LS	\$1,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,100.00 \$500.00	\$1,100.00 \$500.00	\$500.00 \$2,000.00	\$500.00 \$2,000.00	\$800.00 \$1,250.00	\$800.00 \$1,250.00
Removals - Includes disposal	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$8,000.00		\$8,250.00
Site Grading	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$10,000.00		\$5,750.00
30' Wide Local Concrete Street Replacement - Installation includes a new 30' Wide, 6" Deep High/Early Mix Concrete Street with a monolithic integral curb and gutter - 4" Type 1 Compacted (95% Compaction) Rolled Stone Base and Scarify 6" of subbase and recompact to 95% - See Details shown on Sheet 4.	205	SY	\$55.00	\$11,275.00	\$49.00			\$15,375.00		\$12,710.00
Concrete Flat Bottom Swale - Class E Portland Cement Concrete: 6" Deep x 5' wide bottom with 2:1 concrete side slopes, Installation also includes the subgrade placement of the 2 1/2" minus aggregate (12" min. cover) to 95% compaction and slope backfill. Installation to also include the concrete toe and cut-off walls with the necessary reinforcing steel - See details shown on Sheets 4 & 5.	162	LF	\$25.00	\$4,050.00	\$63.00	\$10,206.00	\$69.00	\$11,178.00	\$66.00	\$10,692.00
87" X 63" Arch Aluminized CMP, 3:1 Corrugation, 10 GA Installation includes the pipe placement along with the compacted select placed bedding and backfill per manufacturers recommendation. Installation also includes the concrete end collars with the necessary reinforcing steel - See Plan and Profile Sheet 3 and Details Sheets 4 & 5.	210	LF	\$230.00	\$48,300.00	\$220.00	\$46,200.00	\$257.00	\$53,970.00	\$238.50	\$50,085.00
Type 2 Rock Blanket - Includes Amoco 4553 Non-Woven Geotextile Liner or Approved Equal keyed into Riprap - Installed per Boone Co. Detail 530.03 - Shown on Sheet 4.	35	SY	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$46.00	\$1,610.00	\$77.00	\$2,695.00	\$61.50	\$2,152.50
Type 2 Rock Blanket (1' Deep) - Includes Amoco 4553 Non-Woven Geotextile Liner or Approved Equal keyed into Riprap - Installed per detail at the end of the Arch CMP shown on Plan and Profile - Sheet 3.	15	SY	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$46.00	\$690.00	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$61.50	\$922.50
MoDOT Type 2 or 3 Vegetated Turf Reinforcement Mat - Installation per MoDOT Specifications.	380	SY	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$9.00	\$3,420.00	\$12.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.50	\$3,990.00
Temporary Fencing Installation and Removal (Waltman and Logan Properties) - See Special Provisions: Contractors to provide submittals for approval by the County prior to fence installation.	270	LF	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.50	\$2,295.00
Remove/Replace Chain Link Fence (Waltman Property): 48" chain link with top rail, anchor posts, and braces - See Special Provisions: Contractors to provide submittals for approval by the County prior to fence installation.	125	LF	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$22.50	\$2,812.50
Remove/Replace Wood Privacy Fence (Logan Property) - See Special Provisions.	145	LF	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$28.00	\$4,060.00	\$31.00	\$4,495.00	\$29.50	\$4,277.50
3'x5'x2' Pipe Junction Collar: Installation includes the excavation, installation of the concrete collar and reinforcing steel and backfill per details shown on Sheet 5.	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$880.00	\$880.00
20' Sewer Line Encasement: Installation includes the hand excavation around the existing 8" VCP and the placement of the concrete encasement, reinforcing steel, and backfill.	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
12" SDR-21 PVC Water Line Encasement w/ end caps (20' Long) - Installation includes the coordination, excavation, installation, and backfill of the water line encasement per PWSD#9 standard specifications - See Special Provisions.	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Restoration - Includes Finish Grading, Topsoil, Fertilizing, Seeding & Type 3 Mulching	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
Permanent Warning Signs - See Special Provisions.	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$347.50	\$695.00
Construction Stakeout	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00			\$2,450.00
Concrete Testing Services	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						\$1,050.00
Bid Total			\$100,930.00		\$101,771.00		\$139,553.00		\$120,662.00	
Bid Response						Yes		Yes		
Work Authorization Certification						Yes		Yes		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications						Yes		Yes		
Anti-Collusion Statement						Yes		Yes		
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		
Signature and Identity of Bidder						Yes		Yes		

29-17 ILINI10 -	DECOS	COLIDT	STORMWATER	DDO IECT
20-1/JUN1U -	FEGUS	COUNT	SIUDIVIVAIED	PHOJECI

BID TABULATION		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ed Laubinger Excavating		Concrete Engineering LLC		AVERAGE BID		
Description	Qtv.	Heit	Unit Drice	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Bidders Acknowledgment						Yes		Yes		